502949607 08/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2996205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YA-TSAN WANG	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERJIN (HONG KONG) HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	SUITE 2008, 20/F JARDINE HOUSE 1, CONNAUGHT PLACE	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29500471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (022)754-0586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +886-2-27546868 Email: uspto@tbipa.com.tw **Correspondent Name:** YA-TSAN WANG Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 44-2049

Address Line 4: TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TB14P0065US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YA-TSAN WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/YA-TSAN WANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

502949607

source=TB14P0065US-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033605 FRAME: 0420

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ya-Tsan Wang

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

PUMP DISPENSER HEAD

RECORDED: 08/26/2014

d States Letters Patent was
cimited connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the
of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do at in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of vision, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and he world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of d throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION. That legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and entor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said in the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at N that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further uired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution,maintenance and defense strument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully ment and sale not been made.
to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
Address No. 230, Hsi-Men St., HsinChu City 300, Taiwan,
R.O.C.
Signature / Ya-Tsan Wang/
(Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this
, 2014.

☐ Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 033605 FRAME: 0421